IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
S/S Loveton Circle, 1,172° W of the ¢/l
York Road ¥ ZONING COMMISSIONER
(15 Loveton Circle)
8™ Blection District ¥  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

3" Council District

*  Case No. 03-290-A
Ecolair, LLC
Petitioner i

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Variance filed by the owner of the subject property, Ecolair, LL.C, by Loren D. Jensen, through her
attorney, Melanie Jensen Ney, Esquire. The Petitioner seeks relief from Sections 255.1 and 102.2
of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a building to building setback of
75 feet in lieu of the required 60 feet for a proposed storage building. The subject property and
requested relief are more particularly described on the site plan submitted which was accepted into
evidence and marked as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

Appearing at the requisite public hearing in support of the request were Loren Jensen
and Trent May on behalf of Ecolair Properties, owners of the subject property; and Melanie
Jensen/Ney, Esquire, attorney for the Petitioners. Also appearing was Kenneth Bosley, a resident
of the area. There were no Protestants or other interested persons present.

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property is an irregular
shaped parcel located on the east side of Loveton Circle within the Loveton Business Center on the
west side of York Road in Hunt Valley, The property contains a gross area of 3.5 acres, more or
less, zoned M.L., and is improved with a one-story brick office building, 152,460 sq.ft. in area.
The owner/tenant of the subject property is Ecolair, LLC, an environmental engineering firm
which has occupied the building since development of the business park in 1978. The nature of

the business is to provide environmental and engineering services to businesses in the industry.
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The Petitionets are desirous of constructing a one-story storage building to the rear of
the existing building. Apparently, storage space therein is fully utilized and the proposed structure
is necessary to store old files, blueprints, maps, etc. As shown on the site plan, the building will be
40° x 60’ in dimension and 14 in height. The building will be placed on a concrete slab and there
will be no HVAC system, plumbing, utilities or windows.

Due to the location of existing improvements on the properly and site constraints
associated therewith, the requested variance relief is necessary. As shown on the plan, the building
will be located 25 feet to the rear of the existing building and a minimum setback of 60 feet is
required. Testimony indicated that the proposed location would allow convenient access to records,
files and other materials related to the business. Additionally, as shown in photographs submitted
at the hearing, the property is sloped and there is limited area for development. Moreover, the
Petitioners desire that the buildings be located close to one another for ease of access and to avoid
removal of any existing parking spaces.

Based upon the testimony and evidence presented, I am persuaded that relief should be
granted. 1 am satisfied that the Petitioners have met the requirements of Section 307 of the
B.C.Z.R. for variance relief and that no detrimental impact to adjacent properties will result. It is
also to be noted that the Petitioners received a letter of support for the project from the Loveton
Center’s Architectural Review Committee. Apparently, other tenants of the Center do not object to
the proposed Improvements.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property and public hearing on this
Petition held and for the reasons set forth herein, the relief requested shall be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this 7%{\1/;1}/ of February, 2003 that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from Sections 255.1
and 102.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a building to building
setback of 25 feet in licu of the required 60 feet for a proposed storage building, in accordance

with Petitioner’s Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restriction:
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1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day appeal
period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed and
this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County



Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

. 410-887-4386

February 27, 2003 Fax: 410-887-3468

Melanie Jensen Ney, Esquire
The Davos Group, L1.C

11019 McCormick Road

Hunt Valley, Maryland 21031

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
S/S Loveton Circle, 1,172° W of the ¢/l York Road
( 1 5 Loveton Circle)
8™ Blection District — 3™ Council District
Ecolair, LLLC - Pelitioners
Case No. 03-290-A

Dear Ms. Ney:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter,
The Petition for Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order,

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development

Management office at 887-3391.
Very truly yours, /

LAWRENCE E. SCHMID

Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc:  Ms. Loren D, Jensen, 12 Burnbrae Road, Towson, Md. 21204
Mr. Trent May, 40 Albright Drive, Hanover, Pa. 17331
Mr. Kenneth Bosley, Box 334, Hunt Valley, Md. 21030
Sile Rite Surveying, Inc./ 200 E. Joppa Road, Room 101, Towson, Md. 21286
People's Counsel; Case/File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

O‘:} Printed wath Soybaan Ink
%é—) on Recycled Paper
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Petition for V?lrlan(:e

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _LG I/W”Ch\/\_ ' .
which is presently zoned __ M.

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal owner(s)
of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part

hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) ¢ <<~ \ V07 7. B2
, :

Te PEAwm T BUILDIH A Te BUILto i § SETBACKS oF w2a’ |u
LIEQ ofF TUE (CEQVIyZE O o'

of the Zoning Regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: (indicate hardship

or practical difficulty) 1. The existing conditions and property lines restrict any other placement of the
proposed bullding. The location proposed 1s the most feasible location for employees to have access
Z. The proposed bullding is necessary to meet the expanding storage needs of the current bugsiness.
3. Granting relief will not cause iIinjury to the public health, safety or general welfare.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
L, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc, and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the Eanalties of
perjury, that [/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Pstition.

Contract Purchaser/l.essee: Legal Owner(s):

Ecolair LLC

Name - Type or Print Name - Fype ar Print
_ b
Signature Sign -

Loren D. Jensen

Address Telephone No. mt}(@ "
S ﬁ‘ = T -

City State Zlp Code Signature

Attorney For Petitioner: 11019 McCormick Road 410-527~3500
Addrass Telephone No.

Melanie Jensen Ney o Hunt Valley, MD 21031
mnr Print C"‘ ) City State Zip Code
S
: A T Representative to be Contacted:
Slghaturg | -
--?’;[‘hej'fiDa os Griogup, LLC S’lk ‘Zuh g\AV\ﬂM i (M
Company Name ]—l

! ; J )
110{9 McCormick Road 410-527=3500 NWIT. duwa PDM[ [Z(HM 1O\ @10}@%”4%@
Addr ﬂ ‘ Telephone No. Address alephone No.
;@‘t\ Valley, MD 2103 Jﬁwéalx\, fAD '}(7,@6
\ State '

City ~N Zip Code City State Zip Code
* C:zs N OFFICE USE ONLY
C: N(§. D 26 - A ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
¥ ] -y .
oy o UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING
Reviewed By (7 A1 Date [0

REV-9/15/98
I :;T { "o,

_;‘”1-_ 14k .ﬂ"l'r"l-
i - = oo Pl
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ZONING DESCRIFPTION FOR #15 LOVETON CIRCLE

BEGINNING AT A FPOINT ON THE SOLITH 5/5?5 OF LOVETON CIRCLE WHICH
15 70 FEET WIPE AT THE DISTANCE OF 1,172 FEET WEST OF THE CENTERLINE OF
YORK ROAD, MD. ROUTE NO. 45, WHICH 15 100 FEET WIDE. BEING LOT NO. 17 IN
THE SUBDPIVISION OF “LOVETON CENTER” AS RECORDED IN BALTIMORE COUNTY
FLAT BOOK NO. 44, FOLIO NO. 104, CONTAINING 3.5 ACRES. ALSO KNOWN AS

#15 LOVETON CIRCLE AND LOCATED IN THE BTH. ELECTION DISTRIC 1, SRD.
COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT.

SITE RITE SURVEYING, INC,
200 E. JOPPA ROAD
SUITE 107

TOWSBON, MD 21286
(410)828-9060
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- NOTICE OF ZONING
" HEARING

'The Zoning Gommissioner
'of Baltlmore County, by
autharity of the Zoning Act
afd Regulations of Baili-
mgre Cotinty will Hold &
public hearing in Tgwsap,
' on the :property
 identifled hereln as follows:

Cdsa; #03-200-A

18 Loveton Clrcle

ﬁsidﬂ [.ovetan Cyce, 1,172 font
t of centerling York Road

8th Elaction District .

3rd Gouncilmanic Digtrict

L.egal Owner(s}: Feolair, LLC

Uﬂrianuﬂ,: to permit building

to! bullding sethack™ of 25

fept in Jien of the rapuired

60 feet. ‘

Haarlng: Monday, Febny-

ay 10, 2003 at 2:00 p.m.

in: Room 407, Counly

Edurls Bullding, 401 Bos-

lsy Avenus, o

LAWRENGE £, SCHMIDT
Zgning Commissiongr for
Baltimore County -

NGTES. (1} Hearings are
Handlcapped Accessible, for
special  accommaodations
Please Cantact the Zoning
Commissioner's . Offlca at
{410) 887-4386.

(2} For information con-
carning the File . and/or
Haaring, Gontact the Zening
Ravisw Office a3 {410) A87-
4391,

JF/1/787 Jan, 28  CRAS068

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

f {80L 20023

THIS IS TO CERTIYY, that the annexed advertisement was published

in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md.,

once in each of l successive weeks, the first publication appearing

on__| L;)ES{ 2005

,ﬁ The Jeffersonian

J Arbutus Times

1 Catonsville Times

J Towson Times

4 Owings Mills Times
. NE Booster/Reporter
i North County News

Wit

LEGAL ADVERTISING




T -l-l:-! -;'. - R

. - o S e T o '
o 'l:"" oL R P

-t ﬂ;nl - T Lk

T L e it

-
-k
=

- a1 =
b ] i
H] . WL
- _. h

ZONING NOTICE

east # O3~ 290-A

N A PUBLIC HEARING WILL BF HELD BY
THE ZONING COMMISSIONS R
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: CaseNo.. O — LO0-A
Pctitioner/Developer: = colAl )2__‘, L ng__f_
Date of Hearing/ Closing, FE' . | @_qu@éz o)

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapcake Avenuc
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Mr. George Zahner
Ladics and Gentlemen: This letter is to certify undcr the penaltics of perjury that the nccessary sign(s) required by
law were posted conspicuously on the property located at # / 5 L OVETOAL CMC s

p——arn

TH
The sign(s) were posted on 5}5 AL r2/4 L2 LB /b

(Month, Day, Year)

Sincercly,

EOMIE AN

gnature of Sign Poster and Date)

Gearcans E. Moonrg

(Printed Name)
2025 Ryedsos CinRe s
(Address)
Pactimons, Mb, 212277
(City, State, Zip Code)

(40 242-~4203

(Telephone Number)




RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE % BEFORE THE
15 Loveton Circle; Sside Loveton Circle,
1172t W C-line York Road ¥ ZONING COMMISSIONER
8" Election District
3 Councilmanic District % FOR
Legal Owner(s): Loren D. Jensen & Ecolair
1LILC ¥ BALTIMORE COUNTY
* 03-290-A
® # A $ * * * %k & W X ¥ ¥
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent/

e
ht & /i g o7
e Moy umpurnyion
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

Coude S. Dol

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People’s Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

documentation filed in the case.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
[ HEREBY CERTIFY that on this g@i day of December, 2002, a copy of the foregoing
Entry of Appearance was mailed to, Site Rite Surveying, inc, 200 E. Joppa Road, Room 101,
Shell Building, Towson, MD 21286, and to Melaine Jensen Nay, The Davos Group, LLC,

11019 McCormick Road, Hunt Valley, MD 21031, Attorney for Petitioner(s).

L/W MO Qi

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County




TO:  PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, January 28, 2003 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
colair Properties, LLC 410-527-3500
10019 McCormick Road
Hunt Valley, MD 21031

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 03-290-A

15 Loveton Circle

S/side Loveton Circle, 1,172 feet west of centerline York Road
8" Election District — 3™ Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Ecolair, LLC

Variance to permit building to building setback of 25 feet in lieu of the required 60 feet.

Hearings:  Monday, February 10, 2003 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue
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LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE: FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.
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Director's Office

Baltimore County County Office Building

D £ P : d [11 West Chesapeake Avenuc
cpartment ol Permits an Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Management 410-887.3353

Fax: 410-887-5708

January 6, 2003

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, wili hold a public hearing in Towson. Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 03-290-A

15 Loveton Circle

S/side Loveton Circle, 1,172 feet west of centerline York Road
8" Election District - 3" Councilmanic District

L.egal Owner: Ecolair, LLLC

Variance to permit building to building setback of 25 feet in lieu of the required 60 feet.

Hearings:  Monday, February 10, 2003 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

"L
1
A
|III

f}“ l‘ll!,..'r" -

: o R
)
Arnold Jablon
Director
Ad:rlh

C: Melanie Jensen Ney, The Davos Group, LLC, 11019 McCormick Road,
Hunt Valley 21031

Ecolair, LLC, Loren D. Jensen, 11019 McCormick Road. Hunt Valley 21031
Site Rite Surveying, Inc., 200 E. Joppa Road, Room 101, Towson 21286

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY MONDAY, JANUARY 27, 2003.
(2} HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'’S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386,

(3) FORINFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

2 Prnted with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Panor



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning_Requlations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general publlclnelghburmg nroperty owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the
petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general clrculatton in the
County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bift the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is

due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

e — e —— L

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: [ 2 C - T DO~ A

Petitioner: @[MV Y MM
Address or Location: \9 [/l)gg,jm OLVMO .

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTIS!NG BILL TO:
name:  Eeolaw Pryehves U

Address: UOM MGCWWV\ - @M
et Valgwn  Mp 21021~ 141
Telephcr;ne Nuber: _" ([) 24 "“%6

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba. md. us

oo

February 7, 2003

Ms. Melanie Jensen Ney
The Davos Group, LLC
11019 McCormick Road
Hunt Valley, MD 21031

Dear Ms. Ney:
RE: Case Number: 03-290-A, 15 Loveton Circle

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on December 18, 2002.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

B fﬁ*"?,;/} ﬂ(l
(/L'icﬁ,h.w T

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:rlh
Enclosures
C: People’s Counsel

Ecolair, LLC, Loren D. Jensen, 11019 McCormick Road, Hunt Valley 2103
Site Rite Surveying, Inc., 200 E. Joppa Road, Room 101, Towson 21286

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Printad walh Soybaan ink
an Recycled Paper
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Baltimore County Government
Fire Department

700 Last Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MDD 21286-5500 (410) 887-4500

Department of Permits and December 31, 2002
Development Management (PDM)

County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: George Zahner
Distribution Meeting of December 23, 2002

Dear Mr. Zahner:

Pursuant to vyour request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time, in reference to the following
items:

257@

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cec: Flle

Privted an Recyclad Papear
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYILAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: January 27, 2003
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: w Robert W, Bowling, Supervisor
Burcau of Devclopment Plans

Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committece Meeling
IFor December 30, 2002
Item Nos. 257, 258, 259, 260, 261, 262
203, 2064, 265, 2606, 267, 268, 270, 271,
272,273,274,275,276,277,278, 279,
280, 281, 282,283,284, 285, 286, 287,
288, 289, and 290/

|

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWRB:CEN:rb

ce: File

2AC-12-30-2002-NO COMMENT ITEMS-ALL-01272003
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: December 30, 2002
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, III
Director, Office of Planning S |

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 03-287 & 03-290

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please

contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: Wﬂ-‘% M\

Section Chief: ?-{ 4;‘14::@—

AFK/LL:MAC



&

FParris N. Giendening

% Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
amy)  State Highway Administration sonn D Porear

pos Ty

Parker F. Williams

Administrator

Date: ;2 -302.8%

Mr. George Zanhner RE: Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No., 2. 9 & LT WA
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Mr. Zahner:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not aftected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

ARy

.//"" Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

-— T

My telephone number is _

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Tol Free

Mailing Address: P.Q. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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Maryland Department of Planning

Parres N. Glendemng Roy W Kienrs:

Governor Secretary
Kathleen Kennedy Tonmsend Mary Abrawms
Lt Governor Deputy Secretary

December 27, 2002

Mr. George Zahner

Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development Management
County Office Building

|11 West Chesapeake Avenue

Room 111, Mail Stop # 1105

Towson MD 21204

Re:  Zoning Advisory Committee Agenda, 12/30/02 re: case numbers 03-257-A, 03-258-
SPHA, 03-259-SPHA, 03-260-A, 03-261-A, 03-202-A, 03-263-A, 03-264-SPH, 03-265-A, 03-
260-XA, 03-267-A, 03-268-A, 03-270-A, 03-271-A, 03-272-A, 03-273-A, 03-274-A, 03-275-A,
03-276-A, 03-277-XA, 03-278-SPH, 03-279-A,c\3-§2§(),«/, 03-281-SPHA 03-282-A, 03-283-
SPHA, 03-284-A, 03-285-A, 03-286-A, 03-287-A, 03-288-A, (03-289.-

Dear Mr. Zahner:

The Maryland Department of Planning has received the above-referenced information on
12/26/02. The infm*matim}ﬁlms been submitted to Mr., Mike Nortrup,

Thank you for your cooperation in this process. Please contact me at 410.767.4550 or the above
noted reviewer if you have any guestions.

Sincerely,
| Y

it lg oo Tl

James R. Gatto

Manager

Metropolitan Planning

Local Planning Assistance Unit

cc:  Mike Nortrup

|
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Becton Dickinson and Company
7 Loveton Circle

P.O. Box 830

Sparks, MD 21152
410-316-4552

410-472-3536 (Fax)

October 13, 2002

Trent A. May

Ecolair Properties

11019 McCormick Road
Hunt Valley, MD 21031
Re; LCARC Plans Review

Dear Trent:

Indispensable to
human health

The Loveton Center Architectural Review Committee (LCARC) has approved your plans
submitted September 26,2002 on behalf of your tenant, EA Engineering, Science and
Technology, Inc. for a detached structure for additional storage at 15 Loveton Circle.
Please inform me when construction is complete so that we may inspect the construction
to see that it conforms to the plans approved as provided in the Loveton Center Protective

Covenants,
Good luck with your project.

Regards,

B O
James C. Kihm
Chairman

Architectural Review Commuittee
Loveton Center Qwners’ Association, Inc,

cC: George Fambro, The Rouse Company
William Ramsey, McCormick & Co., Inc,
Larry Rossi, Becton Dickinson
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| S GENERAL NOTES
I Lo I LOT SIZE: 3.5 AC.+/- OR 152,460 SQ. FT.+/-
- 2. EXISTING ZONING: M.L.

3. 200’ SCALE ZONING MAFP: NW. 2| B

| 4. NOT LOCATED IN THE CHESAFEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA

| 5. NOT LOCATED IN THE 100 YEAR FLOOD FLAIN AREA

R ‘ COMMUNITY FANEL NO.: 240010 012558

. B ZONE: “C”

6. NOT LOCATED IN THE HISTORIC AREA

7. EXISTING USE: 1 STORY BUILDING: OFFICE (FRIMARY USE)

| 8. PROPOSED USE: CONTINUED OFFICE SPACE FOR EX BUILDING . B
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STORAGE SFPACE FOR THE PROFPOSED 40’ X 60" BUILDING
9. NO FPRIOR ZONING HISTORY
10. PUBLIC WATER AND AND SEWER AVAILABLE
1. ALL COMMERCIAL BUSINESS STRUCTURES ARE SHOWN WITHIN 200’ OF PROPERTY LINES
12. FLOOR AREA RATIO: EX. GROSS FLOOR AREA: 32,400 SQ. FT.
| GROSS LOT AREA: 152,460 5Q. FT.
FAR.: O.21
| . FROPOSED GROSS FLOOR AREA (INCLUDING EX.): 34,800 5Q. FT.
| GROSS FLOOR AREA: 152460 5Q. FT.
>~ FAR: 0.22
13, MAXIMUM NUMBER OF EMFLOYEES: 100
14. HOURS OF OFERATION: MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY, 8:30 AM. - 5 P.M.
15. FARKING REQUIRED: EXISTING OFFICE SFACE: 3.3/1000 = 107 SFACES
32,400 SQ. FT. X 3.3/ 1000 = 106.9 OR 107 SPACES
PROPOSED STORAGE BUILDING TO BE USED FOR GENERAL SUPPLIES AND INVENTORY,
ONLY EMPLOYEES OF THE OFFICE BUILDING TO HAVE ACCESS TO THE STORAGE BUILDING

., '\.l.l.|-|.|r\..|.|.|l...-|,.r- n- L L “% . “%,.. ~
. I E!i . . . .I
3 L E "‘ L\\-\ \\\I ! "Hh“-"ﬁh. I
. - u, |
. - .II I- I- N ! .

/-G,

"G \\\

* RN
/L N
Yy, \

I [V

UNDERGROUND STORM
WATE]R MANAGEMENT

B

ELECTRIC

hh"'—-—__. tr—
-‘l_-"""—-_

EX /L PRk 7 /25
D. lNLE;._.,_,,, | oy £3

GAZ FiPg LINE AW AGYAZES TU BE PEMOVED = |40 SPALES (SPACES ApE 85 X186 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
I ( 6492/124) 7 LANDSLAPING TO BE PROVIDED [N ACCOPDANCE WITH BALTIMORE COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL
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' q PLAT TO ACCOMFPANY FETITION
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LOVETON CENTER” 44/104
ELECTION DISTRICT NO. &
COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT NO. 3
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
SCALE: 17 = 30’

. - | PECEMBER 18,2002
W+ 19 | OWNER: ECOLAIR, LLC
. CONTACT: LOREN D. JENSEN
EX. BVILDING. | | | 11019 McCORMICK ROAD

PREFARER OF FLAN: - HUNT VALLEY, MD 21031-1412
| SITE RITE SURVEYING, INC. | (410)527-3500

200 E. JOPFA ROAD ' - TAX MAP: 34 GRID: 22 PARCEL: 47

SUITE 101 | ' ' TAX ACCT. NO.: 1800009451 - _

TOWSON, MD 21256 | ’ DEED REF.: 16230/37 ﬁ-’l‘?@
l (410)528-9060 _ ~ - B B



